Plat recorded under Auditor’s File No. 2020-035566, in the County of Benton, State of 

Washington and is attached hereto as Exhibit “B.” Phase II is depicted on a separate 

Plat attached as Exhibit H to this Public Offering Statement. The Community consists 

of a total of one-hundred six (106) Lots, with each Lot containing a detached single-

family or duplex-style residence (located only in Phase II) along with any Accessory 

Buildings as defined in Section 1.2 of the Declaration.   

9. Status of Construction of the Lots and Common Areas.